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1. At all times pertinent hereto, the Plaintiff, Sarah Ruh (“Sarah”) was a resident of town of New Preston, Connecticut.
2. At all times pertinent hereto, the Defendant-Operator, Anya Browning (“Browning”) was a resident of Falls Village, Connecticut.

3. At all times pertinent hereto, the Defendant-Owner, Marian Browning (“Marian”), was a resident of Falls Village, Connecticut.
4. On or about June 14, 2014 at approximately 1:04 pm, the Plaintiff, Sarah Ruh, was the operator of a 1998 Oldsmobile motor vehicle driving westbound on Route 47 in the town of Woodbury, Connecticut.

5. On said date and at said time, Browning was operating a 2009 Hyundai motor vehicle traveling southbound on Nettleton Hollow Road in Woodbury, Connecticut.
6. On said date at said time, Browning was operating the 2009 Hyundai with the full permission and/or authority of the vehicle’s owner, Marian, or under the Family Car Doctrine.
7. On said date and at said time, Sarah was maintaining her lane of travel, when she was struck by Browning without warning. 

FIRST COUNT AS TO DEFENDANT-OPERATOR ANYA BROWNING
1.  Paragraphs 1 through 7 above are incorporated herein by this reference as paragraphs 1 through 7 of this First Count as if set forth in their entirety.
8. The collision identified above, and the resultant injuries and losses to Sarah were caused by the negligence of Browning in one or more of the following ways:

a. In that she failed to have the vehicle which she was operating under reasonable and proper control;

b. In that she failed to keep a proper look out for other vehicles on a public highway or roadway;

c. In that she was operating the motor vehicle without regard for the traffic conditions then and there existing;
d. In that she failed to yield to oncoming traffic by utilization of the stop sign.

e. In that she failed to turn the motor vehicle in a sufficient manner so as to avoid the collision with the Plaintiff’s motor vehicle;

f. In that she failed to apply his brakes in time or with sufficient force so as to avoid the collision identified above; and/or
g. In that she failed to stop at a stop sign in violation of CGS Section 14-301.
9. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah suffered and sustained pain and/or injuries to her back, neck, other body parts, pain and suffering, and a shock to her entire nervous system.  Some of these injuries and the effects therefrom may be of a permanent nature.

10. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah was caused to seek medical treatment, therapy, surgical intervention, hospital care and the like, and is likely to continue to need same in the future, all to her further loss and detriment.

11. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah was caused to lose the enjoyment of life’s activities, and is likely to continue to suffer such loss, to her further loss and detriment.

12. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah lost time from work and/or suffered a loss of future earning capacity to her further loss and detriment.

13. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah suffered a property loss in that she sustained damage to her motor vehicle.

14. The Defendant-Owner, Marian, is also responsible for the actions of Browning as Browning was either a permissive driver of the 2009 Hyundai or under the Family Car Doctrine.

SECOND COUNT AS TO DEFENDANT-OWNER MARIAN BROWNING
1. Paragraphs 1 through 7 above are incorporated herein by this reference as paragraphs 1 through 7 of this Second Count as if set forth in their entirety.

8. The collision, as set forth above, and the resultant injuries and losses to Sarah were caused by the negligence of Browning in one or more of the following ways:

a. In that she failed to have the vehicle which she was operating under reasonable and proper control;

b. In that she failed to keep a proper look out for other vehicles on a public highway or roadway;

c. In that she was operating the motor vehicle without regard for the traffic conditions then and there existing;

d. In that she failed to yield to oncoming traffic by utilization of the stop sign.

e. In that she failed to turn the motor vehicle in a sufficient manner so as to avoid the collision with the Plaintiff’s motor vehicle;

f. In that she failed to apply his brakes in time or with sufficient force so as to avoid the collision identified above; and/or

g. In that she failed to stop at a stop sign in violation of CGS Section 14-301.
h. In that she, Marian, negligently permitted Browning to drive her motor vehicle when she knew, or reasonably should have known, that Browning would not operate the motor vehicle in a safe and reasonable manner.

9. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah suffered and sustained pain and/or injuries to her back, neck, other body parts, pain and suffering, and a shock to her entire nervous system.  Some of these injuries and the effects therefrom may be of a permanent nature.

10. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah was caused to seek medical treatment, therapy, surgical intervention, hospital care and the like, and is likely to continue to need same in the future, all to her further loss and detriment.

11. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah was caused to lose the enjoyment of life’s activities, and is likely to continue to suffer such loss, to her further loss and detriment.

12. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah lost time from work and/or suffered a loss of future earning capacity to her further loss and detriment.

13. As a result of Browning’s negligence, Sarah suffered a property loss in that she sustained damage to her motor vehicle.

14. The Defendant-Owner, Marian, is also responsible for the actions of Browning as Browning was either a permissive driver of the 2009 Hyundai or under the Family Car Doctrine.

THE PLAINTIFF,

SARAH RUH
BY:____________________________ 

   
Brian S. Karpe, Esq.
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Fazzano & Tomasiewicz, LLC

Her Attorneys
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PRAYER FOR RELIEF
WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff claims:
1.  Money damages and compensation as to each of the above counts; 

2. Such other relief and compensation as the Plaintiff is entitled in equity; and/or

3. Such other and further relief and compensation for damages as the Court deems appropriate and reasonable.
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AMOUNT IN DEMAND
The Plaintiff states the amount in demand in this matter is in excess of Fifteen Thousand US Dollars ($15,000) exclusive of costs and interest.
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